

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19074/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2011 in WP No.18720/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SUSHIL KUMAR ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26413 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanka Sony, Adv.
for Mrs Rani Chhabra,AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swati B. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Mishra Saurabh,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners in S.L.P.(C) No. 19074 of 2011, hearing of the case is adjourned.

To be listed on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|