

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19074/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 18.05.2011 in WP No. 18720 of 2010 passed by the HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR)

SUSHIL KUMAR ARORA . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26413/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 18-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rani Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER